(C|AIR|F]A™{ History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value
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$66,640 Retail Value

US $39.99

2017 LEXUS LX 570 . No accidents or damage reported

v to CARFAX
VIN: JTUHY7AX3H4231427
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
5.7L V8 F DOHC 32V : :

1 h

GASOLINE X 5 Service history records
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

o0 ;

a-an 2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

. Last owned in Tennessee

Last reported odometer
m 73'307 reading %

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/27/22 at 1:10:42 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[CIAIR[F|AJY Ownership History 2 Owner1 2 Owner2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2017 2020
Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 11 mo. 1yr. 9 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Tennessee
Estimated miles driven per year 17,606/yr 14,999/yr
Last reported odometer reading 53,141 73,307

Emmﬂm@ Title HiStOl‘y 2 Owner 1 2 Owner 2

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Probiem No Problem
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁgaFl;?glgle:ni ﬁga;?ggleeerg

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title
problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
Register | View Terms | View Certificate

Eﬂﬂﬂﬂ@ : Additional HiStOI’y 2 Owner 1 2 Owner 2
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported No Issues Reported
Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. No Issues Reported No Issues Reported



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Reported No Issues Reported

<
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No Issues Indicated No Issues Indicated

<]
< |

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

<]

No Issues Reported

<]

No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Lexus dealer for any open recalls. View
Toyota disclosure

No Recalls Reported No Recalls Reported

<]
<]

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

(C[A[R]F|APq Detailed History

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Owner 1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2017 17,606 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
11/18/2016 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer
07/21/2017 5724 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Fort Worth, TX - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Title #22033542927250026 - Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White
08/04/2017 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle color noted as White
Fort Worth, TX - Loan or lien released
Title #28695342948007068
03/09/2018 15,181 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
>~ - Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
12/20/2018 National Tire & Battery Vehicle serviced
Fort Worth, TX X - Tire condition and pressure checked
817-737-6500 - Tire(s) replaced
ntb.com - Oil and filter changed
4.6/5.0 35 Verified Reviews & - Battery/charging system checked
. e - Tire repaired
@ 64 customer Favorites - Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Tire pressure monitoring system serviced
03/23/2019 National Tire & Battery Vehicle serviced
Fort Worth, TX X - Wheel bearings checked
817-737-6500 - Tire condition and pressure checked
ntb.com - Brakes serviced
" : - Brake rotor(s) replaced
ABH BN HEVEiEl e 9 - Brake pads replaced
i - Tires rotated
' 64 Customer Favorites - Battery/charging system checked
04/30/2019 National Tire & Battery Vehicle serviced
Fort Worth, TX >‘ - Tire condition and pressure checked
817-737-6500 - Tire(s) replaced
ntb.com - Tire(re;pbairled g
) . - Tire(s) balance
4.6/5.0 35 Verified Reviews @ “Tires rotated
' 64 Customer Favorites - Tire pressure monitoring system serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
05/09/2019 National Tire & Battery Vehicle serviced
Fort Worth, TX y‘ - Battery/charging system checked
817-737-6500 - Emissions inspection performed
ntb.com
4.6/5.0 35 Verified Reviews @
' 64 Customer Favorites
05/09/2019 36,572 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Fort Worth, TX
07/01/2019 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Passed safety inspection
Fort Worth, TX - Vehicle color noted as White
Title #28695342948007068
07/10/2019 38,579 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
>§
03/05/2020 National Tire & Battery Vehicle serviced
Fort Worth, TX X - Electrical system checked
817-737-6500 - Tire condition and pressure checked
ntb.com - Oil and filter changed
) . - Battery replaced
4.6/5.0 35 Verified Reviews § el
' 64 Customer Favorites - Battery/charging system checked
- Emissions inspection performed
03/05/2020 51,211 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Fort Worth, TX
05/07/2020 National Tire & Battery Vehicle serviced

Fort Worth, TX
817-737-6500

A

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tire(s) replaced



05/28/2020

05/28/2020

07/10/2020

07/10/2020

07/21/2020

08/08/2020

08/08/2020

08/11/2020

Owner 2

Purchased: 2020

Date

09/25/2020

11/16/2020

12/10/2020

05/27/2021

09/13/2021

Mileage

52,338

52,524

53,141

ntb.com
4.6 /5.0 35 Verified Reviews &

' 64 Customer Favorites

National Tire & Battery
Fort Worth, TX
817-737-6500
ntb.com

4.6 /5.0 35 Verified Reviews &
' 64 Customer Favorites

Texas
Inspection Station
Fort Worth, TX

Texas
Inspection Station
Fort Worth, TX

Sewell Lexus of Dallas
Dallas, TX

4.4/5.0 43 Verified Reviews @

L/CERTIFIED Dealer
Dallas, TX

L/CERTIFIED

BY LEXUS

L/CERTIFIED Dealer
Dallas, TX

L/CERTIFIED

BY LEXUS

Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Lexus of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-362-8833
lexusofmemphis.com

4.7 /5.0 160 Verified Reviews &
' 210 Customer Favorites

Low mileage! This owner drove less than the
industry average of 15,000 miles per year.

i

58,143

63,109

68,513

Source

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Title #17900565898

Tennessee

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Memphis, TN

Title #17900565898

Lexus of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-362-8833
lexusofmemphis.com

4.7 /5.0 160 Verified Reviews &
' 210 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-362-8833
lexusofmemphis.com

4.7 /5.0 160 Verified Reviews &
' 210 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Memphis
Memphis, TN
901-362-8833
lexusofmemphis.com

4.7/5.0 160 Verified Reviews &

- Tire repaired

- Tire(s) balanced

- Tires rotated

- Tire(s) mounted

- Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked

Passed emissions inspection

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle offered for sale

Offered for sale as an L/CERTIFIED BY LEXUS vehicle
- White pearl exterior

Sold as an L/CERTIFIED BY LEXUS vehicle

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle serviced

- Four tires balanced

- Four tires mounted

- Alignment performed

- Four tires replaced

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Comments

Title or registration issued

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as White

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as White

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed

- 55,000 mile service performed

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- 60,000 mile service performed

- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed

Personal Vehicle
14,999 mi/yr



' 210 Customer Favorites

10/06/2021 69,823 Lexus of Memphis Vehicle serviced
Memphis, TN >~ - Maintenance inspection completed
901-362-8833 - Tire condition and pressure checked
lexusofmemphis.com

4.7 /5.0 160 Verified Reviews &
' 210 Customer Favorites

11/05/2021 Tennessee Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Loan or lien reported

Memphis, TN - Vehicle color noted as White

Title #17900565898

& Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has been paid off if
you're buying from a private seller. Learn More
. CAR
L)

12/14/2021 73,307 Lexus of Memphis Vehicle serviced

Memphis, TN x - Maintenance inspection completed

901-362-8833
lexusofmemphis.com

4.7/5.0 160 Verified Reviews &
' 210 Customer Favorites

- Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

[c|AIR|F|Aq Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lexus Recall / Service Campaign

Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or
originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and
protectorates with currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis, this report may not include very recent
activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or
http://lexus.com/recall..

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership Histor

CARFAX dpeﬁnes a¥1 owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of
owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US
including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma,
Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily
indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/27/22 1:10:42 PM (CDT)



C/AIRIFIA
VEHICLE
HIGHLIGHTS

2017 LEXUS LX 570

VIN: JTJHY7AX3H4231427

Body Style: 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
Engine Size: 5.7L V8 F DOHC 32V

Drivetrain: ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Certified on 08/08/2020

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
48 months or 50,000 miles

/or Safety &

Information excerpted frorﬁ the CARFAX

e[iability Ratings, see full reports for
additional information, Iossag of terms,
souyrce attributions, #scamers I|m|gat|ons.
o to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Y?Zel;fjcls History Report afn

OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

Number of Owners: 2

Last owned in the following

state/province: Tennessee

Annual average mileage: 16,650

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss g:plziizs
Structural Damage ::plcs)rs;zs
Airbag Deployment g:;:zrstizs
Odometer Rollback g:plzrstl:js
Other Accidents / Damage g:,::rsti?js

SHOW ME THE GARFAX



(CIAIR|F|APY  Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2017
LEXUS LX 570 (JTJHY7AX3H4231427).

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2017 LEXUS LX 570

VIN: JTJHY7AX3H4231427
Estimated start date of warranty: 07/21/2017
Last CARFAX reading reported on 12/14/2021: 73,307 miles
Today's Date: 06/27/2022

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.
Enter current mileage:

mi Recalculate Warranty

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage
Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired

Drivetrain 72 months or 70,000 miles Coverage expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 37 months or 6,693 miles

Corrosion 72 months or unlimited mileage 13 months or unlimited mileage
Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside Assistance 48 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes

Emissions: Manufacturer covers federal emissions components under basic warranty.
Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.
Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered. Specific Components: Includes surface
corrosion, batteries. Tires covered by the tire manufacturer. Maintenance: Alignment and wheel
balance coverage is 1/12,000 for 2014 and newer models. Adjustments covered for 4/50,000.
Vehicles receive complimentary services which include selection of electronic features to be
programmed into vehicle and first two scheduled maintenance services at no charge.

o CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account some vehicle history events such
as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty
information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the LEXUS
web site.



© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 06/27/2022 13:11:04



CARFAX Buyback Coverage

Visit https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback
Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

Guarantee Coverage: 06/27/2022 - 06/27/2023
CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2017 LEXUS LX 570

VIN: JTIHY7AX3H4231427 Body Style: 4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY

Driveline: ALL WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 5.7L V8 F DOHC 32V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if
you find that any of these seévere problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
3 Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
-! Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

VISt R RRBG b ack Ehiaranted and Sign'up for Car Care. "

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

XN

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 06/27/2022 13:11:03



